
Paul Quinn (3-2-0, 1-1-0) -vs- Southwest (3-4-1, 3-0-0)
10/2/2021 at Hobbs, NM ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 61:42 (YELLOW), #9 Gabriel Neufeld (SOUTHWES)   69:19 (YELLOW), #26 Jose Vazquez (PAUL QUI)   74:25
(RED), #26 Jose Vazquez (PAUL QUI)   

Date: 10/2/2021
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Edgar Negrete   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Paul Quinn 0 0 0
Southwest 1 3 4

Paul Quinn 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

4 Joe Garza Jr 0 0 0 0 45
11 Levyn Benevides 1 0 0 0 90
16 Kirver Benavides 0 0 0 0 84
19 Johnathan Padilla 2 0 0 0 40
20 Emilio Rivera 0 0 0 0 90
22 Michael Lopez 0 0 0 0 90
24 Jairus Robledo 0 0 0 0 83
25 David Sorto 0 0 0 0 90
26 Jose Vazquez 0 0 0 0 74
30 Daniel Roa 0 0 0 0 90
39 Roberto Dominguez 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
3 Jerret Williams 0 0 0 0 50
5 Jesus Ramirez 0 0 0 0 14
27 Jostin Garcia 0 0 0 0 57
29 Jonathan Mendez 0 0 0 0 5
33 Matthew Duarte 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 3 0 0 0 1004

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
39 Roberto Dominguez 90:00 4 0

Totals 4 0

Southwest 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 3 Dan Moreno 0 0 0 0 90
4 Millaivy Lopez 3 1 1 0 77

F 10 Matthew Alvarado 4 2 2 0 82
11 Gerardo Tenorio 2 1 1 0 71
12 Diego Vazquez 0 0 0 0 37
13 Angel Marban 0 0 0 0 46

D 14 Brandon Cataldi 1 0 0 1 90
15 Luis Calvillo 0 0 0 0 78
18 Gael Navarrete 0 0 0 2 78
27 Joshua Olivas 0 0 0 0 79

GK 29 Armando Pando 0 0 0 0 45
Substitutes

2 Roberto Canales 0 0 0 0 11
8 Adrian Cuevas 1 0 0 1 39
9 Gabriel Neufeld 0 0 0 0 53
21 Cesar Guzman 0 0 0 0 18
22 Josh Ilunga 0 0 0 0 12
23 Joseph Medina 0 0 0 0 15
24 Guadalupe Meza 0 0 0 0 11
28 Emmanuel Rios 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 11 4 4 4 940

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
29 Armando Pando 45:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Paul Quinn 2 1 3
Southwest 5 6 11

Saves By Period
Paul Quinn 0 0 0
Southwest 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Paul Quinn 2 1 3
Southwest 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Paul Quinn 6 3 9
Southwest 5 4 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

28:13
SOUT
HWES Millaivy Lopez Brandon Cataldi *

47:34
SOUT
HWES Matthew Alvarado Gael Navarrete *

48:28
SOUT
HWES Gerardo Tenorio Adrian Cuevas *

74:31
SOUT
HWES Matthew Alvarado Gael Navarrete *



Time Play By Play
0:00 Roberto Dominguez at goalie for Paul Quinn.
0:00 Armando Pando at goalie for Southwest.
1:26 Corner kick by Paul Quinn Emilio Rivera [1:26].
2:48 Shot by Paul Quinn Johnathan Padilla, Blocked.
6:46 Corner kick by Paul Quinn Jose Vazquez [6:46].
7:02 Shot by Paul Quinn Johnathan Padilla, Hit Crossbar.
-- Foul on Paul Quinn.
9:21 Shot by Southwest Brandon Cataldi, Blocked.
-- Foul on Paul Quinn.
11:18 Shot by Southwest Millaivy Lopez, High.
-- Foul on Paul Quinn.
-- Foul on Paul Quinn.
18:56 Offside against Paul Quinn.
20:30 Corner kick by Southwest Matthew Alvarado [20:30].
-- Foul on Paul Quinn.
-- Foul on Southwest.
25:05 Southwest substitution: Gabriel Neufeld for Diego Vazquez.
26:22 Shot by Southwest Matthew Alvarado, Wide Right.
27:22 Offside against Paul Quinn.
28:13 GOAL by Southwest Millaivy Lopez (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Brandon Cataldi

Paul Quinn 0, Southwest 1
-- *
28:13 Offside against Paul Quinn.
-- Foul on Southwest.
31:23 Offside against Paul Quinn.
33:28 Southwest substitution: Adrian Cuevas for Angel Marban.
33:28 Paul Quinn substitution: Jostin Garcia for .
38:06 Paul Quinn substitution: Jonathan Mendez for Jairus Robledo.
38:29 Shot by Southwest Matthew Alvarado, Blocked.
39:36 Paul Quinn substitution: Jerret Williams for Johnathan Padilla.
39:36 Southwest substitution: Cesar Guzman for Adrian Cuevas.
39:36 Southwest substitution: Joseph Medina for Gerardo Tenorio.
39:36 Southwest substitution: Millaivy Lopez for Guadalupe Meza.
-- Foul on Southwest.
-- Foul on Paul Quinn.
41:55 Southwest substitution: Guadalupe Meza for Millaivy Lopez.
42:23 Corner kick by Southwest Matthew Alvarado [42:23].
-- Foul on Southwest.
43:27 Paul Quinn substitution: Matthew Duarte for Jonathan Mendez.
43:27 Southwest substitution: Josh Ilunga for Gael Navarrete.
44:18 Southwest substitution: Roberto Canales for Joshua Olivas.
-- Foul on Southwest.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For Paul Quinn: #3  Jerret Williams, #11 Levyn Benevides, #16 Kirver Benavides, #20 Emilio Rivera, #22 Michael Lopez, #24 Jairus
Robledo, #25 David Sorto, #26 Jose Vazquez, #27 Jostin Garcia, #30 Daniel Roa, #39 Roberto Dominguez.

45:00
For Southwest: #3  Dan Moreno, #4  Millaivy Lopez, #8  Adrian Cuevas, #9  Gabriel Neufeld, #10 Matthew Alvarado, #11 Gerardo
Tenorio, #14 Brandon Cataldi, #15 Luis Calvillo, #18 Gael Navarrete, #27 Joshua Olivas.

-- Foul on Southwest.
47:34 GOAL by Southwest Matthew Alvarado, Assist by Gael Navarrete

Paul Quinn 0, Southwest 2
-- *
48:28 GOAL by Southwest Gerardo Tenorio, Assist by Adrian Cuevas

Paul Quinn 0, Southwest 3
-- *
51:27 Shot by Southwest Gerardo Tenorio, Blocked.
-- Foul on Paul Quinn.
-- Foul on Southwest.
53:43 Corner kick by Southwest Matthew Alvarado [53:43].
57:26 Offside against Paul Quinn.
58:20 Corner kick by Southwest Gerardo Tenorio [58:20].



61:42 Yellow card on Southwest Gabriel Neufeld.
61:50 Offside against Paul Quinn.
-- Foul on Paul Quinn.
64:14 Shot by Southwest Millaivy Lopez, Wide.
66:54 Offside against Southwest.
69:19 Yellow card on Paul Quinn Jose Vazquez.
69:36 Shot by Southwest Adrian Cuevas, Blocked.
74:25 Red card on Paul Quinn Jose Vazquez.
74:31 GOAL by Southwest Matthew Alvarado, Assist by Gael Navarrete

Paul Quinn 0, Southwest 4
-- *
76:30 Paul Quinn substitution: Jesus Ramirez for Joe Garza Jr.
76:30 Southwest substitution: Dan Moreno for Gerardo Tenorio.
77:37 Southwest substitution: Angel Marban for Gabriel Neufeld.
77:37 Southwest substitution: Diego Vazquez for Luis Calvillo.
77:37 Southwest substitution: Cesar Guzman for Adrian Cuevas.
79:57 Southwest substitution: Josh Ilunga for Gael Navarrete.
79:57 Southwest substitution: Joseph Medina for Millaivy Lopez.
79:57 Southwest substitution: Roberto Canales for Joshua Olivas.
79:57 Paul Quinn substitution: Matthew Duarte for Johnathan Padilla.
80:59 Corner kick by Paul Quinn Matthew Duarte [80:59].
81:44 Southwest substitution: Emmanuel Rios for Matthew Alvarado.
81:44 Southwest substitution: Guadalupe Meza for Gerardo Tenorio.
82:10 Offside against Paul Quinn.
-- Foul on Southwest.
83:45 Paul Quinn substitution: Levyn Benevides for Jonathan Mendez.
83:45 Paul Quinn substitution: Daniel Roa for Kirver Benavides.
-- Foul on Paul Quinn.
86:05 Shot by Paul Quinn Levyn Benevides, High.
-- Foul on Southwest.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


